

No. on Map Deposited at the Offices of the Local Authority	, ,	Townland	Electoral Division	Description	Owners or Reputed Owners	Lessees or Reputed Lessees	Occupiers	
100a	0.0898	Brownstown	Grange	Public Road	James Delahunty & Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council	
)1a	0.0522	Brownstown	Grange	Agricultural Land	Declan Blackmore	_	Brian Blackmore	
)1b	0.2709	Brownstown	Grange	Public Road	Declan Blackmore & Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council	
)1c	0.0272	Brownstown	Grange	Agricultural Land	Declan Blackmore	_	Brian Blackmore	
)1d	0.0030	Brownstown	Grange	Public Road	Declan Blackmore	_	Kilkenny County Council	
)2a	0.0242	Brownstown	Grange	Public Road	Kevin & Helen Blackmore	_	Kilkenny County Council	
)2b	0.0230	Brownstown	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Kevin & Helen Blackmore	_	Kevin & Helen Blackmore	
)2T	0.0100	Brownstown	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Kevin & Helen Blackmore	_	Kevin & Helen Blackmore	
)3a	0.0129	Rathaleek	Grange	Agricultural Land	Brian Blackmore	_	Brian Blackmore	
)3b	0.0636	Rathaleek	Grange	Public Road	Brian Blackmore & Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council	
)3c	0.0152	Brownstown	Grange	Agricultural Land	Brian Blackmore	_	Brian Blackmore	
)4a	0.0525	Rathaleek	Grange	Public Road	Liam Blackmore & Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council	
)4b	0.4488	Parkmore	Grange	Public Road	Liam Blackmore & Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council	
)5a	0.0538	Parkmore	Grange	Public Road	Martin & Irene Horohan	_	Kilkenny County Council	
15b	0.0084	Parkmore	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Martin & Irene Horohan	_	Martin & Irene Horohan	
5T	0.0160	Parkmore	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Martin & Irene Horohan	_	Martin & Irene Horohan	
7a	1.3939	Parkmore	Grange	Agricultural Land	Timothy Byrne	_	Timothy Byrne	
7b	0.2824	Parkmore	Grange	Public Road	Timothy Byrne	_	Kilkenny County Council	
7c	0.0232	Parkmore	Grange	Agricultural Land	Timothy Byrne	_	Timothy Byrne	
7d	0.1468	Parkmore	Grange	Public Road	Timothy Byrne	_	Kilkenny County Council	
8a	0.0188	Parkmore	Grange	Public Road	Michael Cody	_	Kilkenny County Council	
8T	0.0339	Parkmore	Grange	Public Road	Michael Cody	_	Kilkenny County Council	
9a	0.0150	Rathaleek	Grange	Public Road	Paul & Janet Cullen	_	Kilkenny County Council	
9b	0.0035	Rathaleek	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Paul & Janet Cullen	_	Paul & Janet Cullen	
)9T1	0.0051	Rathaleek	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Paul & Janet Cullen	_	Paul & Janet Cullen	
)9T2	0.0096	Rathaleek	Grange	Public Road	Paul & Janet Cullen	_	Kilkenny County Council	
Oa	0.1734	Raheenapisha	Grange	Public Road	Hazel Hatton	_	Kilkenny County Council	
Ob	0.8643	Raheenapisha	Grange	Agricultural Land	Hazel Hatton	_	Hazel Hatton	

Kilkenny County Council Compulsory Purchase Order No. 2 of 2014	
Proposed N76 Callan Road Realignment Scheme (Archersleas to Brownstov	wn)
The official seal of the Local Authority was affixed hereto this	

_____ day of _____ 2014.

_____ Chief Executive.

_____ County Secretary.

_____ Cathaoirleach.

SCHEDULE, PART II: PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY TO BE EXTINGUISHED

The section of National Secondary Road N76 (Callan Road) in the Townlands of Brownstown, Rathaleek, Parkmore and Raheenapisha between the lines 1—1 and 1A—1A, for a distance of 1676m.

NOTES:			Client	Design	Approved by: G.Jones	Project Title:	NRA Project No.
Denotes Land To Be Compulsorily Acquired Permanently			KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL	TRAMORE HOUSE	Checked by:	Proposed N76 Callan Road Realignment Scheme	KK/06/370
				REGIONAL DESIGN OFFICE	C.Erak Drawn by:	(Archersleas to Brownstown)	IH Project No.
Denotes Land To Be Compulsorily Acquired Temporarily				TRAMORE CO. WATERFORD	J.Coffey	/	KK/06/370
Permanent Acquisition			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		Scale:	Drawing Title:	Dwg. No.
					1:2,500	Compulsory Purchase Order No. 2 of 2014	TEN/CP/01
(101T) Temporary Acquisition			T. 1. (050) PRO 1000 T. (050) PRO 1001	Tel: (051) 390130 Fax: (051) 390699	Date:	(Deposited Map No. 1 of 4)	
1 Hectare = 2.471 Acres Revision Date	Description Drawn by	Checked by Approved by	Tel: (056) 7794000 Fax: (056) 7794004	E-mail: natroads@thrdo.com	August 2014	Draft Approved Route Selection Tender Construction Record	k:\N76 Callan Road\ITM Dwgs\CP0\TEN_CP_01-04.c